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SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage aad publication.
Approved Febraary 2, 1851.

[No. 14,8] [Published February 8, 1881.]
CHAPTER 4.

AN ACT to appropriate to Geo. E. Sutherland, J. B McGrew,
P. H. Smith and Sawyer and Weston certain sums of money
therein camed.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assemhly, do enact as follows :

SectioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the Appropriation,
general fund, out of any money not otherwise appro- $0050.
priated, the sum of one thousand two hundred and sixty-
eight dollarsand fifty cents, to Geo. E. Sutherland ; the
sum of eight hundred and seventy-one dollars and
ninety ceats, tc P. H. Smith; the sum of six hundred
and seven dollars and fifty cents, t5 J. B. McGrew, and
the sum of six hundred and thirty-two dollarsand forty
cents, to Sawyer and Weston; in full, for services as
committee, and stenographer, expert in bookkeeping,
clerk, witnesses and personal expenses, in their inves-
tigation of the affairs of the Wisconsin state hospital
for the insane, under and pursuant to the provisions of
a joint resolution of the Wisconsin legislature, adopted
March 15, 1880.

SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall draw his Secretary of
warrant on the state treasurer for the foregoing amounts yarcaq ™"
only when he shall bave furnished him, and filed in bis
office, satisfuctory receipts in full, for all demands
against the state growing ous of said investigation.

SecTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force,
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 3, 1881.

[No. 101, A.] [Publislied February 15, 1881.]
CHAPTER 5.
AN ACT ﬁ;ing tte terms of the circuit court for Lincoln county.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SectiON 1. The terms of the circuit court for Lin- rermsofconrts.
cola county shall hereafter be held on the fourth Tues-
day in February and the fourth Tuesday in September
of each year.



